
WAC 220-440-250  Failure to comply with the conditions of per-
mits, provide completed forms, or submit required documents or reports 
for the purposes of this chapter.  (1) Failure to abide by the condi-
tions of permits is a misdemeanor pursuant to RCW 77.15.750.

(2) Failure to provide reports or comply with the conditions of 
landowner agreements is an infraction pursuant to RCW 77.15.160.

(3) Failure to comply with the conditions of wildlife control op-
erator certification or permits is a misdemeanor pursuant to RCW 
77.15.750.

(4) A person who provides false or misleading information re-
quired by this chapter may be in violation subject to prosecution un-
der RCW 9A.76.175 or 40.16.030.
[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.013, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, 
and 77.12.047. WSR 17-05-112 (Order 17-04), recodified as § 
220-440-250, filed 2/15/17, effective 3/18/17. Statutory Authority: 
RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, 77.12.047, 77.12.240, 77.12.320, 
77.12.150, 77.15.245, and chapter 77.36 RCW. WSR 16-04-066 (Order 
16-18), § 232-36-510, filed 1/28/16, effective 2/28/16. Statutory Au-
thority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.020, and 77.04.055. WSR 10-13-182 (Order 
10-156), § 232-36-510, filed 6/23/10, effective 7/24/10.]
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